1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com LF0028_SS21V • 3/28/2017
Benefits
•	 Wide	variety	of	sizes	and	specifications
• High inductance in a compact design
• Pin pitch is identical to SS24V Type and SS11V Type,
making design and replacement easier
• Inductances up to 138 mH
• Rated Currents up to 3 A

AC Line Filters
SS Coils, SS21V Type
Part Number System
SS 21 V- R 03 1380
Series Core Size (mm) Core Orientation Core Type Rated Current (A) Minimum Inductance (mH)
SS 21 = 21.0 V- = Vertical Blank = Standard
R = High permeability
0x = 0.x A (e.g., 03 = 0.3 A)
xx = x.x A (e.g., 13 = 1.3 A)
xxx0 = xxx mH (e.g., 1380 = 138 mH)
0xxx = xx mH (e.g., 0179 = 17.9 mH)
00xx = x.x mH (e.g., 0026 = 2.6 mH)
000x = 0.x mH (e.g., 0008 = 0.8 mH)
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com LF0028_SS21V • 3/28/2017
Dimensions – Millimeters
SS21V
13
10
SS24V
SS21V
13.0 ±0.5
20.5 ±1.0
24
.5
±1
.0
10.0 ±0.5
16.5 ±1.0
(2.25) (2.25)
(0.75)  (0.75)
(6
)
ø0.8
SS24V
SS21V
Marking
Size Comparison with SS24V Type
13
10
SS24V
SS21V
13.0 ±0.5
20.5 ±1.0
24
.5
±1
.0
10.0 ±0.5
16.5 ±1.0
(2.25) (2.25)
(0.75)  (0.75)
(6
)
ø0.8
SS24V
SS21V
Marking
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET AC Line Filters are RoHS Compliant.
RoHS Compliant
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com LF0028_SS21V • 3/28/2017
Frequency Characteristics
Notes on Use
Shelf Life
• Use	within	6	months.	If	the	product	is	used	after	a	storage	period	of	6	months	or	longer,	confirm	its	solderability
before use.
Storage Condition
• Avoid storage in high temperature and high humidity environment, as such condition may deteriorate the solderability
of external electrode.
• Avoid storage in atmosphere containing toxic gases or acid (e.g., sulphur and chlorine), as such gas may deteriorate
the solderability of external electrode.
• Avoid	storage	near	strong	magnetic	field,	as	such	condition	may	magnetize	the	product.
AC Line Filters